



## Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL)

"শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

Invitation for Tender

Certi	ified		2	mortation		TOO		
Memo	No. 2	7.26	.0000.003.013.00	04.11.170				Date: 15.02.2018
Sealed	tende	er is	hereby invited for	rom Eligible Fuel carrying co	ontractors for the	under mentioned wor	ks with the follo	
	linistry			Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Power Division.				
2 A	Agency			Rural Power Company Limited.				
3 P	Procuring Entity name			Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited.				
4 Pi	rocurir	ng E	ntity District	Dhaka.				
5 In	Invitation for			Carrying of liquid fuel (HFO/HSD) and Related Services for 52 MW Gazipur Power Plant.				
5 1111				Kadda, Gazipur.				
6 In	Invitation Ref No. & date			PUR: 050 (LS/GPP/OTM)/2017-18, Date: 18.02.2018				
			t Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
.8 S	Source	of F	unds	RPCL's Own Fund.				
					Da	te		Time
9 St	Starting Date and Time for So					-2018	10:00 AM	(Local Time)
		_		Tender document	18-03-2018		05:00 PM	(Local Time)
	Last Date and Time for Subm						12.00 Noon (Local Time)	
	-	-	me for opening of	Tenders	19-03-	-2018	12.30 PM (Local Time)	
	Name and Address of the Office Selling Tender			Executive Director (Finance)  Russ Rouge Company Limited House No. 10 (15 Floor) Road No. 1/B. Sector No. 00 Litters No.				
			g lender	Rural Power Company Limited, House No19 (1st Floor), Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Mode Town Dhaka-1230 Bandladesh				
	ocume		ddroca of the	Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.  Executive Director (Engineering)				
	Name and Address of the Office receiving & Opening Tender Document Place, Date & Time of			Executive Director (Engineering) Rural Power Company Limited, House No19 (3rd Floor), Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Mode Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh. Rural Power Company Ltd, House# 19, Road# 1/B, Sector # 9, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230.				
			Meeting	Time & Date: 28.02.2018 at 1		, ,, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -		.=
INFOR	TAMS	ON	FOR TENDERE	3				1
16 B	rief de	scrip	otion of works, Price	ce of Tender document, Bid se	curity and completi	on period		
Packa		ot				Price of the tender	Tender	Completion
No.		lo.		Description		Document	security	period
						(Non-refundable)	Amount	periou
01	.   (	01		Carrying of Liquid Fuel (HFO/	BDT 4000.00	BDT	Carrying Period shall be 03 [Three years from the date of signing of	
				eting Company's (Padma Oi um Ltd. and Jamuna Oil				
		1		at Godnail/Fatulla, Narayanga	(Four Thousand)	14,00,000.00		
				52MW Gazipur Power Plant, K	(i oui i ilouduliu)	[Fourteen lac]		
	Road Transporta			tion including all other related services.				
01	(	)2		Carrying of Liquid Fuel (HFO/				Coming Poried
				eting Company's (Padma Oi	2	8,50,000.00 [Eight lac fifty thousand]	Carrying Period shall be 03 [Three years from the date of signing of	
				um Ltd. and Jamuna Oil	BDT 4000.00			
			tanks located at 1	e at Godnail/Fatulla, Narayanga 52MW Gazipur Power Plant, K	(Four Thousand)			
				tion including all other related s				the contract
17 R	egardi	ina 1		Y		erested Tenderers on s	submission of a v	vritten application t
	Regarding Tender Document			Tender Document may be purchased by the interested Tenderers on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 4000.00 (Four Thousand) by Pa Order/Bank Draft in favor of Rural Power Company Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
18 E	ligibilit	y of	Tenderer	A. For Lot 1:				
				<ul> <li>The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant Service under maximum 02 (two) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/ technology (Fuel Carrying by road transportation) completed over a period of last three (3) years with a value of at least of Ti 3,40,00,000.00 (Three crore forty lac).</li> <li>The required average annual turnover of the Tenderer shall be at least of the amount of Ti 2,30,00,000.00 [Two crore thirty lac] over the last 03 [Three] years.</li> <li>The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the Tenderers shall be Ti 60,00,000.00 [Sixty lac].</li> <li>The Tenderer shall have sufficient numbers BSTI Calibrated tank lorry and logistics to carry, loading</li> </ul>				
				and unloading 200 kilolite	ers of HFO/HSD pe	er day.		
				<ul> <li>B. For Lot-02:         <ul> <li>The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant Service under maximum 02 (two) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/ technology (Fuel Carrying by river transportation) completed over a period of last three (3) years with a value of at least of Ti-2,00,00,000.00 (Two crore).</li> </ul> </li> </ul>				
				- The required average		of the Tenderer shall	he at least of	the amount of 1
				1,50,00,000.00 [One cros			os at Ibast UI	and amount of
				- The minimum amount of			line(s) of the Te	enderers shall be 7
				35,00,000.00 [Thirty five				1
				<ul> <li>The Tenderer shall have sufficient numbers oil tanker capable of carrying fuel in low draft small river oils own to carry 200 kiloliters of HFO/HSD per day.</li> </ul>				
	Validity of Tender and			90 (ninety) days and 118 (One hundred eighteen) days respectively from the date of opening tender.				
	tender security							
20 T	Tender Security			Pay order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee in favor of Rural Power Company Ltd				
04 1	Name, Designation, Address			issued by any scheduled bank in Bangladesh shall be submitted along with tender.				
				Md. Salim Bhuiyan, PEng. Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited				
	and Contact Details of Official inviting Tender			House No19, Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230. Bangladesh.  Telephone: 880-2-7911201, Fax No.:880-2-7913229, e-mail address: edengg@rpcl.org.bd				
44 0	recial	IIISI	ruction	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason				

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason.

Tender notice will be published in RPCL website <a href="www.rpcl.org.bd">www.rpcl.org.bd</a>. BREB website <a href="www.rpcl.org.bd">www.rpcl.org.bd</a>. and CPTU website <a href="www.cptu.gov.bd">www.cptu.gov.bd</a>. Tender document will be uploaded in RPCL website: <a href="www.rpcl.org.bd">www.rpcl.org.bd</a>.